U.S. PTO 12/077786 03/22/2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office 03-31-2008 RE To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr. ruments or the new address(es) below. 103492761 1. Name of conveying party(ies) and address of receiving party(les) MARILYN LEWIS Name: FUN FACTORY EDUCATION CORP. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? lacksquare Yes lacksquare No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 3959 VAN DYKE ROAD Execution Date(s)03/21/2008 STE # 200 ✓ Assignment Merger City: TAMPA Security Agreement Change of Name State: FLORIDA Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip:33558 _ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 03/24/2008 HDENESS1 00000045 12077786 01 FC \$021 40.00 DP Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: LAW OFFICE OF STEVEN R. OLSEN, PLLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: P.O. BOX 2092 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment information City: INVERNESS a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: FLORIDA Zip:34451-2092 Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: (352)586-6628 b. Deposit Account Number ____ Fax Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: solsen@sroPatent.com 9. Signature:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

STEVEN R. OLSEN, REG # 48,174

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 020748 FRAME: 0531

U.S. PTO 12/077786 03/22/2008

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, MARILYN LEWIS of TAMPA, FLORIDA, hereafter referred to as the "assignor," have invented certain new and useful features of an APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DEVELOPING EMOTIONAL LITERACY for which an application for a United States Patent IS BEING FILED HEREWITH (ON OR ABOUT THE 22ND DAY OF MARCH, 2008), and

Whereas, <u>FUN FACTORY EDUCATION CORP.</u>, a <u>FOR-PROFIT FLORIDA CORPORATION</u> having a principal place of business located at <u>3959 VAN DYKE ROAD STE #200 TAMPA FL 33558</u>, here referred to as the "assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE dollar (\$ 1.00)</u>, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Execute	ed this 218th day of March 2008
au _3	959 Van Byll Pd. Lutz FL 33558. (physical location)
i	Marilyn Lewis (assignor)
State of County	or HILSburgh
act and	me personally appeared said MARILYN LEWIS, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free deed this day of (20 Of
Signatu	are of Notary
Seal	NICOLE DEPRIMARIX MY COMMESSION # DDS22464 EXPRESS: Mar. 7, 2010 (MIN) SM-6153 Plantis Material Properties Com

RECORDED: 03/22/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020748 FRAME: 0532